

## MobilityWorks Expands Into Concord, North Carolina with Acquisition of Accessible Mobility Center (AMC)

MobilityWorks®, the nation's largest retailer of wheelchair accessible vans, is adding a new showroom location with its acquisition of Accessible Mobility Center (AMC).

(PRWEB) January 02, 2018 -- MobilityWorks®, the nation's largest retailer of wheelchair accessible vans, is adding a new showroom location with its acquisition of Accessible Mobility Center (AMC).

The acquisition will add to MobilityWorks' existing presence in the state of North Carolina, where they currently have a van showroom and service center in Charlotte. With the acquisition, the company will now have 72 locations in 24 states.

<u>Accessible Mobility Center</u> and MobilityWorks share in the passion for helping people connect with who and what matters most while making sure clients remain completely satisfied. The main objective of both organizations is working with the client to find the best solution for the individual's specific needs. The two companies cherish the responsibility to serve the community.

"We are extremely pleased to have Accessible Mobility Center become a part of our family," said Eric Mansfield, President of MobilityWorks. "We are very similar in our core values and in how we operate our business. I anticipate this being a very smooth transition and we look forward to expanding our service in the Charlotte metro area."

Dan Plondke, the former owner of Accessible Mobility Center, will be overseeing operations for the Concord location. "We are very pleased with the acquisition. MobilityWorks is a leader in our industry. Becoming a part of the MobilityWorks family will provide enhanced resources and increased opportunities to allow us to continue to find the best solutions for our customers," said Plondke.

In addition to selling new and pre-owned modified vans for wheelchair accessibility, MobilityWorks and Accessible Mobility Center will also provide rental vans and adaptive equipment such as hand controls, turning seats and scooter lifts. MobilityWorks also manufactures and sells a variety of commercial vehicles to business clients throughout the United States.

## About MobilityWorks

MobilityWorks (aka WMK, LLC) is a Cleveland, Ohio-based Inc. 500 company that employs specially trained Certified Mobility Consultants to work closely with its clients to understand their specific transportation needs in finding the right vehicle solution. Founded in 1997 with one location, MobilityWorks has been recognized on the Inc. 500|5000 list of Inc. Magazine's fastest growing privately held companies for the past ten years. MobilityWorks Commercial is the largest provider of commercial wheelchair vans in the country. TransitWorks, located in Akron Ohio, is the manufacturing division of WMK, LLC and is Ford Motor Company's largest mobility upfitter. Learn more about MobilityWorks at <a href="http://www.mobilityworks.com">http://www.mobilityworks.com</a>.



Contact Information
Alex Bangle
MobilityWorks
<a href="http://www.mobilityworks.com">http://www.mobilityworks.com</a>
+1 (234) 200-1342

Marketing Dept WMK, LLC http://https://www.facebook.com/MobilityWorksForYou (234) 312-2000

## Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.